

ARKANSAS SENATE
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

JBC 03/12/07 (27)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 262

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2007-
2009 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 3 to Senate Bill No. 262.

Amend Senate Bill No. 262 as engrossed, S3/19/07 (version: 03-19-2007 16:26)

Page 2, line 11, delete "\$92,542 \$94,392" and substitute "\$68,120
\$69,482"

And

Page 2, delete line 16 in its entirety and substitute the following:
"(14) 9510 ADE COORDINATOR SPECIAL PROGRAMS 1 \$78,514 \$80,084
 (15) 9844 ADE COORD FISCAL DISTRESS 1 \$71,392 \$72,820"

And

Appropriately renumber the item numbers in SECTION 1

And

Page 3, line 13, delete "73" and substitute "75"

And

Page 3, line 33, delete "26" and substitute "27"

And

Page 4, line 5, delete "40" and substitute "39"

And

Page 4, line 12, delete "355" and substitute "358"

And

Page 4, line 30, delete "\$ 11,509,686 \$ 11,738,530" and substitute



"\$ 11,626,086 \$ 11,857,258"

And

Page 4, line 32, delete "3,588,090 3,637,921" and substitute "3,630,090
3,680,426"

And

Page 4, line 34, delete "4,055,430 4,055,430" and substitute "4,102,370
4,090,770"

And

Page 4, line 35, delete "203,030 203,030" and substitute "209,030
209,030"

And

Page 5, line 6, delete "\$ 22,316,229 \$ 22,594,904" and substitute
"\$ 22,527,569 \$ 22,797,477"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

LEB/LEB - 03-20-2007 12:04

LEB200

Secretary